

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2497/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in CRLA No. 662/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SACHIN GANPAT BADAMABE

Petit ioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 04/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mrs.Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner draws our attention to paragraph 27 of the judgment of the

High Court wherein it is observed that the evidence of PW-3 who identified the accused No.3 in test

identification parade disclosed that only accused No. 3

was wearing spectacles and none else. We

request the counsel for the petitioner to produce a copy of the evidence of PW-3. Two weeks'

time is granted for the purpose.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master